
SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 289,493.66
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 12.844.56
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 12.051.48
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 14.835.31
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 15.636.46
027 SECURITY 4.316.16
051 AGING 4,988.44
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 29.178.32
185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 15.011.05

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 398.356.44

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOIH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH.Aoos4)q- flOQssa

CHECKffS - ^



untc uo/ui3/<iuio lint uy:u4 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 1

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM AQ0529 TO A00534

VENDOR NflNE PR ACCOUtJT# ACCOUIfrNAHE ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-202^100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 18.173.26
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 408.15
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 142.55
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 78.33
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 695.05
FIRST STATE BANK 08 201B 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 61.76
FIRST STATE BANK 03 2018 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 634.67
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 616.27
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 255.54
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 255.91
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2016 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 265.34
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 252,15
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 68.72
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 317.52
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018. 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A0G53Q 297.75
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 1.675.87
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 419.54
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 AG0530 253.88
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 969.01
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 150.85
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 253.61
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 49.15
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 697.13
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 3.409.93
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 63.42
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 28.78
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-553-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 64.37
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 55.48
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 4.853.76
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 55.42
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAA^H 05/03/2018 A00530 73.48
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A0053Q 113.61
FIRST STATE BANK OB 2018 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 161.44
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2016 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 209.30
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-696-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 179.68
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A0053D 85.84
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 05/03/2018 A00531 4.250.12
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/03/2018 A00531 95.45
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/03/2018 A00531 33.34
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/03/2018 A00531 18.32
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 05/03/2018 A00531 162.53
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2016 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/03/2018 A00531 14.44
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/03/2018 A00531 148.44
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/03/2018 A00531 144.13
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/03/2018 A00531 59.77
FIRST STATE BANK 03 2018 010-456-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 05/03/2018 A0fl531 59.86
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-457-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 05/03/2018 A00531 62.05
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2016 010-458-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 05/03/2018 A00531 58.98
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-465-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 05/03/2018 A0fl531 16.07
FIRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-466-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 05/03/2018 A00531 74.28
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-467-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 05/03/2018 A00531 69.64
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-475-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 05/03/2018 A00531 391.95
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-495-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 05/03/2018 A00531 98.10
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/03/2018 A00531 59.38
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HEO 05/03/2018 A00531 226.60



UAIt Ub/i;3/;iU18 IIME 09:04

GENERAL FUND

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT#

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 08 2018

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT OIV 08 2018

010-501

010-503

010-505

010-511

010-612

010-551

010-552

010-553

010-554

010-560

010-645

010-650

010-655

010-594

010-595

010-696

010-697

010-202

010-202

010-202

ACCOUNT NAME

-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

•201 SOCIAL SECURITY

-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

-201 SXIAL SECURITY

-201 SXIAL SECURITY

-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

-201 SOCIAL SECURin

•201 SOCIAL SECURITY

•201 SOCIAL SECURITY

•201 SOCIAL SECURITY

•201 SOCIAL SECURITY

•201 SOCIAL SECURITY

•201 SOCIAL SECURITY

•201 SXIAL SECURITY

-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

•201 SOCIAL SECURITY

•100 SALARIES PAYABLE

•100 SALARIES PAYABLE

•100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00529 TO A00534

ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# AMOUNT

MED 05/03/2018 A00531 35.27
MED 05/03/2018 A00531 59.31
MED 05/03/2018 A00531 11.49
MED 05/03/2018 A0053I 163.06
MED 05/03/2018 A00531 797.46
MED 05/03/2018 A00531 14.83
MED 05/03/2018 A00531 6.73
MED 05/03/2018 A00531 15.05
MED 05/03/2018 A0053I 12.97
MED 05/03/2018 A00531 1.135.11
MED 05/03/2018 A00531 12.96
MED 05/03/2018 A00531 17.18
MED 05/03/2018 A00S31 26.57
MED 05/03/2018 A00531 37.76
MED 05/03/2018 A00531 48.95
MED 05/03/2018 A00531 42.02
MED 05/03/2018 A0053I 20.07
FIT 05/03/2018 A00532 21.046.99
NET SALARIES 05/03/2018 A00533 221.330.33'
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 05/03/2018 A00534 2.269.58

TOTAL ITEf« WRirrEN 75

TOTAL AMOUNT 289.493.66



DATE 05/03/2018 TIME 09:04 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 3

ROAD & BRIO^ #1 REPORT ACH NUMBER RAIffiE FROM A00529 TO A00534

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUKr if AaOUMT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACHff AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 806.50
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 021-621-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 806.60
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEO 05/03/2018 A00531 188.62
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/03/2018 A00531 168.62
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/03/2018 A00532 974.83
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 08 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/03/2018 A00533 9.879.49

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 12.844.56



DATE 05/03/2018 Tlf€ 09:04

ROAD & BRIDGE ^

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE A

REPORT Aai NUMBER RANGE FROM A00529 TO A00534

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

pp ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

08 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 747.50
08 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 747.50
08 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 05/03/2018 A00531 174.82
08 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/03/2018 A00531 174.82
08 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/03/2018 A00532 838.26
08 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/03/2018 A00533 9.368.58

TUTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 12.051.48



DATE 05/03/2018 TIME 09:04

ROAD & BRIDGE M

ACH CLAIMS LIST chK107 PAGE 5

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00529 TO A00534

VENMR NAME PP ACCOUWT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH#

FIRST STAIE BANK 08 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEO 05/03/2018 A00531
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 05/03/2018 A00531
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/03/2018 A00532
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 08 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/03/2018 A00533
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIV 08 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 05/03/2018 AO 0534

TUTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUffT

AMOUNT

957.23

957.23

223.86

223.86

1.100.09

11,274.05

99.99

14.836.31



uAit ub/ud/i;um imt uy:U4

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

ACH CLAIMS LIST ch!C107 PAGE 6

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00529 TO A00534

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

pp ACCOUNT ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# AMOUNT

08 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 978.76
08 2018 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 978.76
08 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HEO 05/03/2018 A00531 228.88
08 2018 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY KED 05/03/2018 AO 0531 228.88
06 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/03/2018 AO0532 1.080.69
08 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/03/2018 A00533 12.140.49

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 15,636.46



SECURITY

ENOOR NAME

IRST STATE BANK
IRST STATE BANK
IRST STATE BANK
IRST STATE BANK
[RST STATE BANK

)LK CO PAYROLL ACCT

PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

08 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
08 2018 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
08 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
08 2018 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
08 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
08 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

AW CLAIMS LIST
CHU07 PAGE 7

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00529 TO A00534

ITEH/REASON

FICA/WH

FICA/WH

HEO

MEO

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH AMOUm"

05/03/2018 A00530 268.41
05/03/2018 A00530 268.41
05/03/2018 A00531 62.77
05/03/2018 A00531 52.77
05/03/2018 A00532 354.69
05/03/2018 A00533 3.299.11

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 4.316.16



DATE 05/03/2018 TIME 09; 04 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 8

AGING REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00529 TO A00S34

VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH if AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 315.30
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 051-645-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 315.30
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 05/03/2018 A00531 73.74
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 051-645-201 SXIAL SECURIH MED 05/03/2018 A00531 73.74
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/03/2018 A00532 309.97
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 08 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/03/2018 A00533 .3.900.39

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 4,988.44



UAlt Ub/03/2018 nUE 09:04

ADULT SUPERVISION

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 9

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00529 TO A00534

VENDOR NAME

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO
FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH ^ -AMOUNT

09 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNDS 05/03/2018 A00529 449.85
09 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/MH 05/03/2018 A00530 1.B11.73
09 2018 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAA/H 05/03/2018 A00530 1.811.73
09 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEO 05/03/2018 A00531 423.69
09 2018 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/03/2018 A00531 423.69
09 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/03/2018 A00532 2.300.95
09 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/03/2018 A00533 21.956.68

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 29.178.32



DATE 05/03/2010 TIME 09:04 . ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 10

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT ACH NUMBER RAffeE FROM A00529 TO A00534

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT (WE ITEM/REASON • DATE ACH # AMOUNT

CAPITAL 8ANK & TRUST CO 09 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNDS ' C5/03/201B A00529 616.68
FIRST STATE BANK 09 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 950.83
FIRST STATE BANK 09 2018 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/03/2018 A00530 950.83
FIRST STATE SANK 09 2018 1B5-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HED 05/03/2018 A00531 222.38
FIRST STATE BANK 09 2018 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 05/03/2018 A00531 222.38
FIRST STATE BANK 09 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/03/2018 A00532 1,177.87
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 09 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/03/2018 AC0533 10.870.08

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 15.011.05



i/AiL uam/dum jiml uy:U4 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE U

TOTAL ALL ITEMS REPORT ACH NUIffiER RANGE FRCN A00529 TO A00534

VEND® NAME PP ACCOOffT # • ACCOUtfT NAME ITEM/REASON •- DATE ACH # AMOUNT

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 126
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED Q.flO
GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 398.356,44



DATS 05/04/2018 ELBCTSOITXC FEDERAL TAX PA7HSHTS

R£F U VEN # VENDOR NAME AHOUNT

VCEOll PAGE

A00525 8530 CAPITAL BANK & TRDET CO.
A00S30 248 FIRST STATE BANK

AOOS31 12893 FIRST STATE BANK

A00532 11854 FIRST STATE BANK

A00533 111112 POLK CO PATROLL ACCT
A00534 11380 TEXAS OtlLD SUPPORT DIVISZON

S1,0S6.53
$50,019.04
§11,597.76
§29,184.34

§304,019.20
§2,369.57

TOTAL AMOUNT §398,356.44



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 1.722.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 1.722.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE MAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLGTH

^DNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK. jSlloQLp

CHECK# (CRIME
VICTIMS) VOIDED BECAUSE IT IS
ALSOSUBMITTED VIAACa



DATE 05/03/2018 HME 09:28 CHEa REGISTER FROM: 127500 TO: 127626 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:JURY FUND

VENDOR* • PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT ^COE
JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMHISS WEST RAMQNA GAYLE 05/08/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 127500

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS TIMM JOLI RENE 05/08/2018 46.00
CHK#

46.00 127501

JURY CHEa VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS ROBERTSON REBECCA JEAN 05/08/2018 46.00

CHK#
46.00 127502

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAHD.COMMISS BROWN RUSSELL 05/08/201B 46.00

CHK#
46.00 127503

JURY CHEa VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS CALLAS NICKOLAUS ANTHONY 05/08/2018 6.00

cm
6.00 127504

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS NORIEGA ALEJANDRO JAVIER 05/0B/2018 6.00

CHK#

6.00 127505

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS ONEILL BENJAMIN P 05/08/2018 46,00
CHK#

46.00 127505

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS LIVINGSTON JASON PAUL 05/08/2018 6.00

CHI^
6.00 127507

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS SHERRY LACY MICHELE 05/08/2018 46.00

CHK#
46.00 127503

JURY CHEa VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS PIKE HERSHEL ALUN 05/08/2018 6.00

- CHK#
6.00 127509

JIKIY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS WILSON ALBERT EUGENE 05/08/2018 6.00

— CHK#

6.0O 127510

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS KEPHART SHERRIE ANN 05/08/2018 6.00
CHK#

6. GO 127511

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS ALEC MITCHELL WAYNE 05/08/2018 5.00
CHK#

6.00 127512

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS STANLEY KIMBERLY JONES 05/08/2018 6.00



DATC 05/03/201Q TIME 09:28 CHECK REGISTH FROM: 127500 TO: 127626 CHKIOO PAGE 2
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUKr:JURY FUND

VENDOR NAME . RP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCQUffr NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT

CHK^
6.00 127513

OURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS BLANCO WHITEHEAD ANNETTE 05/08/2018 6.00
CHi^

6.00 127514

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS DAVID DENISE 05/08/2018 46.00
CHK#

46.00 127515

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS KNOWLTON JAMES H 05/08/2018 46.00
om

46.00 127516

. JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS BUSSIE LOIS E 05/08/2018 6.00

— CHK#
6.00 127517

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COmiSS ADAMS EARNEST FRANKLIN 05/08/2018 6.00
. . CHK#

6.00 12751B

JURY aECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS SClffllDT DAWN H 05/08/2018 46.00
CHK#

46.00 127519

JURY CHECK VEfffiOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS LYONS MARVIN WAYNE 05/08/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 127520

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS MOREN DIANA LYNN 05/08/2018 46.00
CHK#

46.00 127521

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CCHHISS ANDERSON MARION EUGENE 05/08/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 127522

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS GATES PENNY LEE 05/08/2018 6.00
— cm

6.00 127523

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CCWMISS PAHILLO WESLEY LEE 05/08/2018 6.00

— CHK#
6.00 127524

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS PHILLIPS JAMES LLOYD 05/08/2018 6.00

aiK#
6.00 127525

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS MURPHY THOMAS M 05/08/2018 6.00
- am

6.00 127526



DATE 05/03/2018 TIME 09:28 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 127500 TO:'127626
•ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUMr:JURY FUND

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO"

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS CLIFTON DELYS DENNY 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS ALANIS-PEREZ RITA ELIZAB 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,CO^WISS HEARN ISAIAH MICHAEL 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS IVY GLENN E 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS GALLOWAY TRACY IRENE 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS COPELAND JANICE ATKINSON 05/08/2016

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS ROFING MORGAN L 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS THOMPSON TIMOTHY A 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS MOVE BEN ALVIN 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS SHQEMAKE KELLY JEANEHE 05/08/2018 6

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CCf-WISS FORGEY STEVEN BRYAN 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS JESSEE MATTHEW EMMETT 05/08/2018

JIKY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - "PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS SEBAUGH ANDREW ROBERT 05/08/2018

JURY CHEa VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS LANDGREBE MARY ELIZABETH 05/08/2018

CHKIOO PAGE 3

BATCH

AMOUNT COCE

6.00

CHK#
6.00 127527

6.00

CHK#
6.00 1275a

6.00

CHK#
6.00 12753

6.00
CHt^

6.00 127530

6.00

CHK#
6.00 127531

6.00
CHK#

6.00 127532

6.00

CHK#

6.00 127533

6.00

CHK#

6.00 127534

6.00

CHK#
6.00 127535

CHK#

6.00 127535

6.00

6.00 127537

5.00

CHK#
e.Oii 127538

6.00

CHK#
6.00 12753

6.00



DATE 05/03/2018 TIME 09:28 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 127500 TO: 127626
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUtir:JURY FUND

VENDOR NAME PP ACCGUHT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON
DATE PO

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS HADDOCK MADISON WHITNEY 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS ORTIZ
RAYMOND 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS SNYOER MARGARET WRIGHT 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS SCHREIBER LENA DARLENE 05/08/2018

JURY CIECK VENDOR, 08 2018 010-435-486 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CO^WISS SAUNDERS TOMMY WESLEY 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS HOOVER BRAD HOLDEN 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS GRAY RAHONA ANNE 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS MARTIN MELINDA JEAN 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS TUCKER PHILLIP MARK 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS LANGLINAIS BRENT GERARD 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS WELLS JOHN EARL III 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS DEVERS JANICE KUHN 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS GORDON GRACE CHARLENE 05/08/2018

ChKlOD PAGE 4

BATCH

AMOUNT CODE

CHK#

6.00 127540

5.00

CHK#
6.00 127541

6.00

CHK#
6.00 127542

6.00

CHK#

6.00 127543

6.00

CHK#
6.00 127544

6.00

- CHK#
6.00 127545

6.00

- CHK#

6.00 127546

6.00

- CHK#

6,00 127547

6.00

CHK#
6.00 127548

6.00

—- GH»^
6.00 127549

6.00

am
6.00 127550

6.00

am
6.00 127551

6.00

- r- CHi^

6.00 1275ffi

6.00

- aii^
6.00 127553



DATE 05/03/2018 TIME 09:28 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 127500 TO: 127626
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:JURY FUND.

VENDOR NAME PP ACCGUMT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,C0M4ISS FOSTER THOMAS WAYNE 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS MCKINNON ANNE HODGES 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS LAHBRIGHT HAWK R 05/08/2018

Jm CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS BARLOW SONYA ROCHELLE 06/08/2018

CHKIOO PAGE 5

BATQI

AMOUNT CODE

6.00
CIK#

6.00 127554

46.00

CHK#
46.00 127555

6.00

CHK#
6.00 127555

6.00

CHK#
6.00 127557

6.00

CHK#
6,00 127558

6.00
CHK#

6.00 127559

46.00
CHK#

46.00 127560

.00

CHI^
6.00 1275a

6.00

— cm
6.00 127562

46.00

CHK#

46.00 127563

• 6.00

—- CHK#
6.00 127564

46.00

• cm
46.00 127565

6.GO

— CHK#
6.00 127566

6.00

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COmiSS WESTERMAN FLOYO EUGENE J 05/08/2018 6

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS GEORGE KENNETH WAYNE SR 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS BRAKE JAMES R 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS CAMPBELL JOEL JESSE 05/08/2018 6

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS ANDERSON MOLLY ANNE 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS MCCARTY DEANDREA 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISSj MCLENOON CARYN DEMISE 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COHMISS L0WIT2ER JOHN EDWIN 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,C0M4ISS WALDIN6 OANAE KING 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS JEFFERS CHERYL ANN 05/08/2018



DATE 05/03/2010 TIHE 09:28 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 127500 TO: 127626
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCCU^fr:JURY FUND

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME
ITEM/REASON DATE PO

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COHHISS SPINAR ROBERT LOUIS 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS SMITH PATRICIA KATHRYN 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VEND® 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CCWISS FRANCIS JERGHY JAMES 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COMMISS EISEN PHILIP JOHN 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COWIISS MIGHT KEVIN ALLEN 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS HAMPTON KIHBERLY DAWN 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COfllSS BAXLEY CLOY BRIAN 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CO^HISS HOOVER ALTHEA JANIECE 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS HCNETT LEE DELL 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CGMMISS SMITH FREDERICK M 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CGMMISS LEWIS JOSEPH PAUL 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COHHISS GARRETT HILDA MARIA 05/08/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CGMMISS HOOD YONI SHARAE 05/08/2018

CHKIDO PAGE 6

BATCH

AMOUNT CODE

CHK#
6.00 127567

46.00

CHK#

46.00 127568

6.00

CHK#
6.00 127569

46.00

CHK#
46.00 127570

6.00

CHK#
6.00 127571

46.00

—- cm
46.00 127572

40.00

cm
40.00 127573

46.00
CHK#

46.00 127574

6.00

CHK#
6.00 127575

46.00

CHK#
46.00 127576

6.00

cm
6.00 127577

6.00

CHK#
6.00 127578

46.00

46.00 127579

6.00

CHK#
6.00 127580



DATE 05/03/2018 TIME 09:28 CHECK RESISTER FROM: i27600 TO: 127626 CHKIOO PAGE 7
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOHHTrJURY FUND

BATCHVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE POND AMOUNT COCE

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS JACKSON JAMES RAYMOND 05/08/2018 6.00

CHK#
6,00 127581

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CCMHISS BOOKMAN LUTHER E 05/08/2018 6.00
mi

6.00 127582

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COmiSS ROBERTS SHERVL ANN 05/08/2018 6.00

6.00 127583

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COMMISS DARTER LASSYN ANASTASSIV 05/08/2018 6.00
— cm

6.00 1275M

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CQMMISS TARBOX THOMAS LEE 05/08/2018 6.00
- cm

6.00 1275®

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS LANGLEY TROY ADAM 05/08/2018 6.00

CHl^
6.00 127586

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PEnT.GRAND.CDMHISS DAVIS NEAL SUTHERLAND 05/08/2018 6.00

6.00 127587

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 201B 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS BRASHER BENJAMIN ALEX 05/08/2018 6.00

cm
6.00 127588

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS KING JOYCE 05/08/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 1275©

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS GOODWIN JONATHAN MORRIS 05/08/2018 6,00
CHK#

6.00 127590

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS GONZALES NOE JR 05/08/2018 6.00

— CHK#

6.00 127591

jmV CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS FANNIN PATTI JEAN 05/08/2018 6.00

— CHK#
6.00 127592

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS WHITETHUNDER COLBY KADE 05/08/2018 6.00

- CHK#
6.00 127593

JIRY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS WILLIAMS GLENDA LCRELL 05/08/2018 6.00



127500 TD: 127626 CHKIOO PAGF «
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUOTrJURY FUND

VENDORS PP™«

«Y CHEOC VENDOR 08 2018 010-436-485 JURY - PmT.GRANO.COHMISS WOLF HATfflEW ALLEN 05/08/2013

lURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,MISS WHITE RAN DELL JR 05/08/2018

lURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GIWID,COmiSS HCELWEE LAWRENCE EDWARD 06/08/2018,

URY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMmsS HANKS DONALD HOGAN II 05/08/2018

WCIECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-436-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,CMISS WILSON WENDY NICOLE 05/08/2018

JRY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,CCMHISS OYEWOLE SAMUEL ADEKUNLE 06/08/2018

IRY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,CWISS ATCHLEY JACD8 WAYNE 05/08/2018

RY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS MCKNIGHT CARRIE TIM8ROOK 05/08/2018

RY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-436-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS CHRISCO RHONDA KAY 05/08/2018

« CIECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRANO,COmiSS SCOTT COREY RAY 05/08/2018

lY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COmiSS PIERCV GARY W 05/08/2018 6

:Y CHEOC VENDOR 03 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS BRAHLETT SARAH RENEE 05/08/2018

YCHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PEnT,GRAND,COmiSS THOMPSON 8RENT ISAAC 05/08/2018

CHK#
6.00 127594

6.00

CHK#
6.00 1275ffi

5.00

cm

6.00 1275%

6.00

CHK#
6.00 127597

6.00

- CHK#
6.00 127598

6.00

- CHK#
6.00 127599

6.00
CHK#

6.00 12760Q

6.00
CHK#

6.00 127601

6.00

CHI^

6.00 127602

6.00

- CHK#
6.00 127603

6.00

CHK#
6.00 127604

CHK#
6.00 127605

6.00

CHK#
6.00 1276%

6.00

— CHK#

6.00 127607



- DATE 05/03/2018 TIME 09:28- CHECK REGISTER FROM: 127500 TO: 127626 CHKIOO PAGE 9
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUMTiJURY FUND

BATfflVENDOR NAFE PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEH/REASGN DATE PONG AMOUNT COIE

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS ALEC LAINEY NICOLE 05/08/2018 6.00

— zm
6.00 127608

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS HALL FELICIA FAITH 05/08/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 127609

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS TOWNLEY WILLIAM 05/08/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 127610

JURY ChECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS RYBICKI VINCENT 05/08/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 1276U

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS MATTINGLY CHERYL ANN 05/08/2018 6.00
——— cm

6.00 127612

JURY CIECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS WRIGHT LAURA SUE 05/06/2018 6.00
CHt^

6.00 127613

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT:GRAND.C0HMISS GARRETT JOHNNIE FOREMAN 05/08/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 127614

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS GUTHRIE NICHOLAS LEE 05/08/2018 6.00

CHK#

6.00 127615

JURY CHECK VEMIOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CONWISS BURRELL ANTHONY EARL JR 05/08/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 127616

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS TUCKER WILMAJO DENISE 05/08/2018 . 6.00

- CHK#
6.00 127617

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COPMISS MATTINGLY LARRY KEMP 05/08/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 127618

JURY CHECK VEIfflQR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS MOREN IRVIN LEROY 05/08/2018 6.00

—- CHK#

6.00 127619

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS CHILD WELFARE BOARD 05/08/2018 20.00

CHK#
20.00 127620

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS CRIME VICTIMS FUND 05/08/2018 20.00



DATE 05/03/2018 TIKE 09:28 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 127500 TO: 127626 DKIOO PAGE 10
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUfn":JURY FUND

pATfUVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER. ACCOUNT NAME - ITCH/REASON DATE PONG AMOUNT CODE

— CHK#
20.00 127621

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS BOYS &GIRLS CLUB 05/08/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 127622

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS ESCAPEES CARE CENTER 05/08/2018 46.00
- CHK#

46.00 127623

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS SPCA 05/08/2018 12.00
CHK#

12.00 127624

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COI^ISS CASA 05/08/2018 46.00
- CHi^

46.00 127625

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS SAAFE HOUSE 05/08/2018 58.00
CHI^

58.00 127626

TOTAL CHECKS WRirTEN 1.722.00
TOTAL VOID CIECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUKT 1.722.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND reSCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

083 RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST 6,030.10

mPL OF ALL FUNDS 6.030.10

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLCfm

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

J5a



UATE U5/04/2018 TIHE 10:54:54 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000159 TO: 000159 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: INS TRUST BATCHi^: 01

BATffl
PP Accoufrr number ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

OB 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE LINDA J ADAMS 05/04/2018 191.94 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE EDGAR M TAYLOR 05/04/2018 226.69 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE BARBARA HIDDLETON 05/04/2018 191.94 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE NOLA RENEAU 05/04/2018 258.75 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE DIANA CAKMAN 05/04/2018 191.94 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JOHN THOMPSON 05/04/2018 191.94 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH, INSURANCE JOHN PHILLIPS 05/04/2018 159.91 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE MARION SMITH 05/04/2018 159.91 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE WANDA BOBINGER 05/04/2018 226.69 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE LARRY WHITWORTH 05/04/2018 226.69 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE NELDA ALLEN 05/04/2018 159.91 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JANICE SHANQLEY 05/04/2018 159.91 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE DELORES SWEARINGEN 05/04/2018 159.91 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JAMES P WALLER 05/04/2018 159.91 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE LINDA J ADAMS 05/04/2018 240.29 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE EDGAR MTAYLOR 05/04/2018 240.29 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE NOLA RENEAU 05/04/2018 240.29 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE DIANA OAKMAN 05/04/2018 240.29 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JOHN THOMPSON 05/04/2018 240.29 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JOHN PHILLIPS 05/04/2018 240.29 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE MARION SMITH 05/04/2018 240.29 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE WANDA BOBINGER 05/04/2018 240.29 01
03 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE LARRY WHITWORTH 05/04/2018 240.29 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE NELDA ALLEN 05/04/2018 240.29 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JANICE SHANDLEY 05/04/2018 240.29 01

08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE DELORES SWEARINGEN 05/04/2018 240.29 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JAMES WALLER 05/04/2010 240.29 01
08 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE BARBARA MIDDLETON 05/04/2018 240.29 01

VENDOR NAME

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CIECKS

TOTAL QECK AMOUNT

6.030.10
cm

159

6.030.10

0.00

6.030.10



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 1,831.23
021 ROAD &BRIDGE #1 100.00
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 580.00
024 ROAD, & BRIDGE #4 90.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 2,601.23

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.



onncK tttbiaihK hKOH: 270804 TO: 270807
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCI^: 99

VENDOR NAME pp ACCOUffT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

'ENTTiCKY CHILD SUPPORT 08 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

IBERTY TEACHERS' CREDI 08 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

AnONWIDE RETIREMENT S08 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
08 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
08 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
08 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

IPA TRAINING 08 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ITEM/REASON DATE PO

KENTUCKY CHILD SUPPORT 05/04/2018

LIBERTY CU

NACO

NACO

NACO

NACO

TMPA

TOTAL CHECKS WRITUN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

05/04/2018

05/04/2018

05/04/2018

05/04/2018
05/04/2018

05/04/2018

CHKIOO PAGE 1

BATOI

3 AMQUHT CODE

95.31 99

- - cm
95.31 270804

80.00 99

— cm
80.00 270805

1.723.00 99
100.00 99
500.00 99

90.00 99

CHK#
2.413.O0 270805

12.92 99

CHK#
12.92 270807

2.601.23

0.00

2,601.23



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 81,802.80
015 ROAD & ORIDGE LEASE FUND 120,079.52
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 831.54

022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 13.611.66
023 ROAD & BRIDGE ]?3 866.52

024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 55.425.06

027 SECURITY 100.00

040 LAW LIBRARY FUND 1.991.84
051 AGING 1.898.56
093 CO CLERK RECORDS MGWr FUND 850.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 277.457.50

THE PRECEDING UST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY HURPtlY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK 08^0-



UAIh Ub/U8/;iOl8 TIME 07:12 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 270820 TO: 270917 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: MAIN BATCtf: 00

VENDOR NAME

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON HIRaESS

ANDREAS. DUSTIN .

PR ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEMZREASON

08 2018 010-560-423 MOBILE DATA 920309610-00003

08 2018 051-645-420 TELEPHONE EXPENSE 92039610-00004

OB 2018 010-695-420 TELEPWINE/MOBlLE & SPEC LI 820534785-00001

08 2018 010-560-423 MOBILE DATA 920309610-00001

BATCH

AMOUNT CODE

551.82 08

CHi^

561.82 270820

DATE PO NO

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

151.65 08
CHK#

151.65 2708a

156.52 08

- 08^
156.62 270822

441.43 08

CHK#
441.43 270823

08 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / MARINA DIMAS 05/08/2018 486.00 08
08 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / WESLEY SMITH 05/08/2018 444.00 08
08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES • COUNTY COU JUV / JEREMIAH SIW10NS 05/08/2018 325.00 08
08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY ecu M / MICHAEL STARNES 05/08/2018 325.00 08
08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES'- COUNTY COU M / DELRAY TOLAR 05/08/2018 450.00 08
08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / OOHNATHAN KRIER 05/08/2018 325.00 08
08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / JAMES KAY 05/08/2018 325.00 08
08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / KIMBERLY DORN 05/08/2016 325.00 08

CHK#
3.005.00 270824

71.11 OB

137.20 08

83.12 08

CHK#
291.43 27082S

41.56 08

CHK#

41.56 27Q82S

ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE 08 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792567503

08 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568818

08 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568821

05/08/2018 102610

05/08/2018 102610

05/08/2018 102610

AT &T

AT&T

B G RECOVERY

08 2018 023-623-420 TELEPHONE 129380581 R&B3 05/08/2018

08 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 936 398-4792 5404 COMM C 05/08/2018 3.176.42 08
08 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 936 398-5031 0973 ANIMAL 05/08/2018 174.70 08
08 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 936 398-4222 6014 COUNTY 05/08/2018 169.51 08
08 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 936 398-4547 3738 S/0 CO 05/08/2018 159.16 08
08 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 936 398-2154 2258 TAX OF 05/08/2018 159.41 08
08 2018 023-623-420 TELEPHONE 936 398-4171 9175 R&B3 05/08/2018 193.61 08

08 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 936 398-4114 6007 JP3 05/08/2018 497.11 08

OB 2018 051-645-420 TELEPHONE EXPENSE 936 398-4090 0412 AGING 05/08/2018 62.95 08

CHK#

4.592.B7 270827

08 2018 010-552-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES ALLEXIS MCKIM 05/08/2018 50.00 08

CHK#
50.00 2708^

08 2018 015-621-569 LEASE INTEREST PAYMENT 7319 70320-24 05/08/2018 6,729.88 08



UAIh (Jb/Ua/2!018 TIME 07:12:12 CHECK REGISTCR FROM: 270820 TO: 270917 CHKIOO PAGE 2
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUHTiMAIN BATCH#: 08

BATCH
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

08 2018 015-621-570 LEASE PAYMENT 7319 70320-24 05/08/2018 23,290.00 08
08 2018 015-622-569 LEASE INTEREST PAYMENT 7319 70320-24 05/08/2018 6.729.88 08
08 2018 015-622-570 LEASE PAYMENT 7319 70320-24 05/08/2018 23.290.00 08
08 2018 015-623-569 LEASE INTEREST PAYMENT 7319 70320-24 05/08/2018 6,729.88 08
08 2018 015-623-570 LEASE PAYMENT 7319 70320-24 05/08/2018 23.290.00 • 08
08 2018 015-624-569 LEASE INTEREST PAYMENT 7319 70320-24 05/08/2018 6.729.88 08
08 2018 015-624-570 LEASE PAYMENT 7319 70320-24 05/08/2018 23.290.00 08

VENDOR NAME

BAYLOR COLLEGE OF HEQ.

BERG. CECIL

•BERaiAN. JAMES DANDY -

BROOKS. DAVID B.

BUFKIN. JAI^ES

08 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES.IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

08 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL

08 2018 010-426-400 AnORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / RONNIE WALLACE

08 2018 024-624-339.ROAD MATERIAL

08 2018 024-624-490 MISCELLANEOUS

08 2018 021.621-490 MISCELLANEOUS

08 2018 010-

08 2018 010-

08 2018 010-

08 2018 010-

08 2018 OiO
08 2018 010'

08 2018 010

467-400

4Z6r400

467-400

•426-400

•426-400

•426-400

•426-400

ATTORNEY FEES

ATTORNEY FEES

ATTORNEY FEES

AHORNEY FEES

AHORNEY FEES

AHORNEY FEES

AHORNEY FEES

POLK CO POT 4

POLK CO PCT 4

POLK CO PCT 1-

COUffTY COU M

F

COUNTY COU M

COUNTY ecu M

COUNTY COU'-«

COUNTY COU H

/ MELISSA ELLIS

/ TONY BROOKS

/ EPHRIAM WILSON III

/ ANDREW JEANE

/ .HEATHER TYNER

/ ADAM BLANCHARD

/ AARON fields

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

CHK#
120,079.52 270^

185.55 08

163.86 08

cm

349.41 270830

792.00 08

—cm
• =792.00 270831

=i;2og.oo-• 08
BOO.Oi)" 08

cm'
LBOO.Ob"27083Z

100.00 08

CHK#

100.00 270833

05/08/2018 ID2591
05/08/2018 102591

05/08/2018 102579

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

250.00

600.00

315.00

250.00

325.00

. 325.00

325.00

— CHK#

2.390.00 270834

CAHINO REAL EMERG. ASSOC 08 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 05/08/2018

08 2018 010-512^391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL •05/08/2018
••185:02 08

• 536.36 08
: CHK#

.- • 821.38 270835

CHI ST LUKE 08 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 05/08/2018

08 2018 010-645-404 INDIGEMT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 05/08/2018
370.07

2.701.18

08

08

CITY OF GOODRICH 08 2018 021-621-442 WATER 110 R&Bl

CMC GOVERNMENT SUPPLY 08 2018 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES C20153263

3.071.25 270836

05/08/2018 102580 52.76 08

- CHK#
52.76 270837

05/08/2018 102568 269.24 08



UAIt Ub/UU/^iyitt IIME (J7:12 CHECK REGISTER FROM: ^0820 TO: 270917 CHKIOO PAGE 3
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTtHAIN BATCHtf: 08

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUIfr NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

COAST TO COAST COMPUTER 08 2018 010-403-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

COLVIN AUTO PARTS 08 2018 021-621-456 PARTS & REPAIR

08 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 004058

08 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 004058

CaiPLIANCE CONSORTIUH C 08 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS

08 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS

COISTOCK. COURTNEY- 08 2018 010-695-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

ITEM/REASON

270156

4070 R&Bl

JERRY/PIPER

RACHEL HILL

TRAVEL ADVANCE

•- KATE • PO NO
BATCH

'AMOUNT CGOE

z\m

269.24 270838

05/08/2018 102627 716.00 08
— - cm

716.00 270839

05/08/2018 102581 13.05 08
05/08/2018 102606 143.49 08
05/08/2018 102606 12.98 00

• ., •• GHK#

169.52 270840

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE SO 08 2018 010-505-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE EXP POLK CO PRETRIAL ' 05/08/2018

93.00 08

36.00 08

'CHK# •
129.00 270841

210.42 08

cm

-.210.42 270842

250.00 08

CHK^

250.00 270843

COUCH. DEE 08 2018 051-545-333 RAW FOOD REIMBURSEMENT

COXE. RAY PHD 08 2018 010-425-405 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATIONS RONNIE WALUCE

CHS PROPANE. LLC 08 2018 022.-622-330-FUEL/OIL 52253208

DAVIS. MICHAEL L 08 2018 010-466-400 AHORNEY FEES F7 KEVIN .RIGS

DIRECT SOLUTIONS 08 2018 010-512-334 PAPER/SUNDRIES (NGN MEAL) POLK CO. JAIL
08 2018 010-512-333 INMATE HEALS POLK CO. JAIL

05/08/2018 102602 8.97 08

cm

• i8.97 270844

05/08/2018• •400.00 08

•- cm •'
^ • -400.00 270845

05/08/2018 102572 ' .7.65. 08

cm

7.85 2708«

05/08/2018 • 425.00 08

CHK#
425.00 270847

05/08/2018 102600 505.70 08

05/08/2018 102599 882.65 08
08 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI POLK CO. MAINTENANCE ' 05/08/2018 102611 66.15 08

CHK#
1.455.50 270848

DOGGETT MACHINERY SERVI 08 2018 023-623:456 PARTS & REPAIRS 0020000529

DOUBLE S WELDING SUPPLY 08 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL COUNTS

05/08/2018 102576 611.35. 08

CHK#
611.35 270849

05/08/2018 102620 14.00 08



DATE 05/08/2018 TINE 07:1212 CHECK REGISTER FROM; 270820 TO; 270917 CHKIOO PAGE 4
ALL CHECKS BANK ACC0UUT:HAIN, BATCHif: 08

BATCH
PP ACCOUNT Nl^BER ACTOTT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO HQ AMOUNT COCE

- CHK#
14.00 270850

08 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC4- 05/08/2018 102584 3,462.86 08
08 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC4 05/08/2018 102584 2.253.88 08
08 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC4 05/08/2018 102584 4.250.09 08
08 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC2 05/08/2018 102584 1.005.75 08
08 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC4 05/08/2018 102585 503.55 08
08 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC4 05/08/2018 102585 316.80, 08
08 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC4 05/08/2018 102585 1,508.85 08
08 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC1 05/08/2018 102585 396.72 08
08 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC4 05/08/2018 102586 3,850.20 08
08 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 32PC4 05/08/2018 102587 2,182.95 08
08 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC2 05/08/2018 102621 6.055.91 08
08 2018 022-522-339, ROAD MATERIAL 34PC2 05/08/2018 102621 5.165.57 08

CHK#
30.953.13 270851

08 2010 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 00324121 JP 2 - PHONE 05/08/2018 41.84 ' 08
08 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 00347269 CONST 2 05/08/2018 49.84 08
08 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 00530656 S.O. ONALASKA 05/08/2018 40.84 08
08 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 70006583 TAX OFC ONALASK 05/08/2018 52.52 08
08 2018 021-621-420 TELEPHONE 00329057 R&B 1 -INT . 05/08/2018 98.81 08
08 2018 021-621-420 TELEPHONE 70000216 R&B 1 PHONE 05/08/2018 228.76 08
08 2018 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 00201072 R&B 2 - INT 05/08/2018 41.84 08
08 2018 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 003178B3 R&B 2 - COMP IN 05/08/2018 41.84 08

08 2018 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 70008551 R&B 2 PHONE 05/08/2018 151.53 08

08 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 70006953 JP2 PHONE 05/08/2018 245.82 08

08 2018 010-456-425 INTERNET EXPENSE 70006953 JP2 INTERNET 05/08/2018 214.37 08

- xm

1.208.01 270852

08 2018 010-560-392 ANIMAL SHELTER POLK CO. SHERIFF 05/08/2018 102605 84.00 08

CHK#
84.00 270853

08 2018 023-623-354 TIRES/TUBES POLK CO PCT 3 05/08/2018 102595 20.00 08
CW^

20.00 270854

08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG POLK CO, MAINTENANCE 05/08/2018 102613 2.146.00 08

a-iK#

2.146.00 270855

08 2018 010-501-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK CO DEL. TAX OFFICE 05/08/2018 610.20 08

08 2018 010-501-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING PARKINS/TACA CONF. 05/08/2018 64.00 08

—- CHJ^

VENDOR NAME

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO.

EATON'S TIRE

EMBASSY SUITES

EXCEL HEOICAL WASTE LLC 08 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY 000867 05/08/2018

674.20 270856

47.25 08

CHK#
47.25 270857



UAlt Ub/UU/JfUlU lint U/; 12 CIECK REGISTK FROM; 270C20 TO:

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTrMAIN

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUifT NAME

FAIR ICE SERVICE 08 2018 024-624-490 MISCELLANEOUS

FN1S HOLDINGS OF TEXAS 08 2018 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

GALLOWAYS EXXON 08 2018 024-624-354 TIRES/TUBES

GLAZIER FOODS COMPANY 08 2018 051-545-333 RAW FOOD

ITEM/REASON

83458827

P0LK-JP3

POLK CO POT 4

100126368

GULFCOAST PATHOLOGY ASS 08 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

HAMRICK. JULIE HAYES 08 2018 010-426-400 AHORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / REBECCA CUNNINGHAM

08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / BRIAN KARG
• 08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / PAULA TUCKER

HENDRIX RENTALS aC 08 2018 024-624-461 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 1837 PCT 4

INDOFF INCORPORATED 08 2018 010-495-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 182839

INTEGRATED DATA SERVICE 08.2018 093-403-500 COMPUTER NETWORK MAINTENAN POLK COUNTY CLERK

08 2018 GlO-503-410 CONTRACT SERVICES POLK COUNTY

INTERIOR/EXTERIOR DESIG 08 2018 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING

08 2018 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING

08 2018 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING

08 2018 010-691-495 COUNH LANDSCASPING

08 2018 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING

08 2018 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING

JONES. J. R. 08 2018 010-458-427 TRAVEL TRAINING

KEE6AN. JAMES FRANCIS 08 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

POLK COUNTY

POLK COUNTY

POLK COUNTY

POLK COUNTY

POLK COUNTY

POLK COUNTY

COURTHOUSE

COURTHOUSE

COURTHOUSE

COURTHOUSE

COURTHOUSE

COURTHOUSE

REIMBURSEMENT

F / HEATHER HULLENAX

270917 CHKIOO PAGE 5

BATCHff: 08

BATCH

DATE FO NO AMOUNT COCE

05/08/2018 102597 78.00 08

cm
78.00 270858

05/08/2018 1.950.00 08

cm
1.950.00 270859

05/08/2018 102592 45.00 08

CHKjf
45.00 270860

05/08/2018 102549 1.235.37 08
CHK#

1.235.37 270861

05/08/2018 134.86 08
r—CHK#

134.86 270862

05/08/2018 498.00 08
05/08/2018 325.00 08
05/08/2018 325.00 08

CHl^

1.148.00 270863

05/08/2018 102593 2.537.50 08

CHK#
2;637.50 270864

05/08/2018 102494 48.93 08
CHK#

48.93 270866

05/08/2018 850.00 08

05/08/2018 637.50 08
cm

1.487.50 270866

05/08/2018 1.167.12 08
05/08/2018 1.531.83 08

05/08/2018: 1.071.94 08
05/08/2018 1,557.81 08
05/08/2018 123.00 08

05/08/2018 175.00 08

— cm

5.626.70 270867

05/08/2018 399.49 08

CHK#

399.49 270868

05/08/2018 250.00 08



UAIL 05/08/2018 llHIi U/:i2 CHECK REGISTER FROM; 270820 TO: 270917 CHKIOO PAGE 6
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTcMAIN BATCHY: 08

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER AC^(MT NAME
BATCH

ITIM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNl" COCE

08 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / GERARDO OROPEZA 05/08/2018 250.00 08

cm
500.00 270869

LABORATORY CORPORATION 08 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 05/08/2018 143.59 08

CHK#
143.69 270870

LIVCOH (LIVINGSTON COW 08 2018 010-501-420 TELEPHONE/INTERNET 5676 DEL TAX OFFICE 05/08/2018 71.85 08
08 2018 010-402-400 OPS-OPERATING 5676 DPS 05/08/2018 72.81 08
08 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 5676 GENERAL 05/08/2018 6.889.90 08
,08 2018 010-409-419 CABLE TV - JUDICIAL CENTER 5676 JUO CENTER CABLE 05/08/2018 60.95 08
08 2018 010-501-420 TELEPHONE/INTERNET 5676 DEL TAX CABLE 05/08/2018 101.61 08
08 2018 010-467-420 TELEPHONE 5676 411TH 05/08/2018 72.81 08
08 2018 010-466-420 TELEPHDNE/HOBILE/SRECIAL L 5676 25aTH 05/08/2018 72,81 08
08 2018 027-580-495 SECURITY EXPENSES 12984 SEC. MONITORING 05/08/2018 100.00 08
08 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 20818 JUV PROBATION 05/08/2018 122.82 08

08 2018 010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 35199 TAX OFFC. MCNITORI 05/08/2018 25.00 08

08 2018 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN 40592 COUNTY IfflERNET 05/08/2018 2,320.00 08

08 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 40592 GENERAL INTERNET 05/08/2018 319.90 08
08 2018 024-624-420 TELEPHONE 40592 R&B4 INTERNET 05/08/2018 130.00 08

08 2018 010-501-420 TELEPHONE/INTERNET 40592 DEL TAX INTERNET 05/08/2018 130.00 08

CHK#

10,490.47 270871

LIVINGSTON LAWN & GARDE 08 2018 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE POLK CO. SHERIFF 05/08/2018 102603 15.00 08

CHK#
15.00 270872

LIVINSSTON PHARMACY 08 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY 00001010 05/08/2018 1.235.00 08

cm
1.235.00 270873

LONE STAR AMBULANCE 1. 08 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 05/08/2018 192.75 08

cm
192.75 270874

LOWE'S * 08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLOG 99002357046 05/08/2018 102165 37.96 08

08,2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 05/08/2018 102165 25.58 08

08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 9900235746 05/08/2018 102164 85.59 08

08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 05/08/2018 102164 72,15 08

08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 9900357046 05/08/2018 102253 85.61 08

08 2018 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES 99002357046 05/08/2018 102212 721.02 08

08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 05/08/2018 102240 31.00 08

08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 05/08/2018 102252 42.27 08

08 2018 022-622-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES 99002357045 05/08/2018 102268 128.19 08

08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 05/08/2018 102383 5.95 08

08 2018 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE 99002357046 05/08/2018 102318 537.81 08

08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 05/08/2018 102441 160.55 08

08 2018 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE 99002357045 05/08/2018 102456 142.62 08

08 2018 010-511-460 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357045 05/08/2018 102442 14.41 08

08 2018 010-512-453 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 99002357045 05/08/2018 102483 325.81 08

CH>^
2.416.62 270875



DATE 05/08/2018 HHE 07:12 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 270820 TD;

AU CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTtHAIN

ITEM/REASONVENDOR NAHE PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUffT NAME

MEMORIAL MULTISPECIALTY 08 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNH JAIL MEDICAL
08 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL

HIKE'S SAW &SUPPLY UC 08 2018 022-622-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES POLK CO PCT 2
08 2018 022-622-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES POLK CO PCT 2
08 2018 022-622-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES POLK CO PCT 2

08 2018 022-622-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES POLK CO PCT 2

NAVAL SURFACE WARFARE C 08 2018 010-554-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION POLK CO CONSTABLE PCT 4

NET STAR TELECOMHUNICAT 08 2018 010-560-422 RADIO/COMMUNICATION S1450
08 2018 010-457-423 MOBILE PH/INTERNET S1630

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE. IN 08 2018 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE 773056
08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 773056

08 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR 773055

08 2018 010-550-454 VEHICLE REPAIR 773056

08 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR 773056

OFFICE DEPOT* 08 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

08 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

OVERSTREET, TOMMY 08 2018 024-624-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

PACE FUNERAL HOME 08 2018 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

36923416

36923416

TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

POLK COUNTY JP4

PHILLIPS. BOBBY 08 2018 010-426-400 AHORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU STEPHENSON PARKER

PINEY HOODS PATHOLOGY P 08 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL

08 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

PIONEER TELEPHONE 08 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE

08 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE

424349 GENERAL

424349 ADULT PROBATION

270917 CHKIOO PAGE 7
BATCHff: 08

BATCH

DATE FO NO AMOUNT COCE

05/08/2018 25.68 08
05/08/2018 6.42 08

CHK#

32.10 270876

05/08/2018 102566 58.70 08
05/08/2018 102570 749.99 08
05/08/2018 102570 31.96 08
05/08/2018 102570 23.99 08

CHI^
864.64 270877

05/08/2018 600.00 08

-— cm
600.00 270878

05/08/2018 187.35 08

05/08/2018 216.99 08
CHK#

404.34 270879

05/08/2018 102598 61.81 08
05/08/2018 102609 489.02 08
05/08/2018 102608 330.78 08
05/08/2018 102608 114.58- 08
05/08/2018 102608 152.78 08

CHK#
919.81 270880

05/08/2018 102478 70.54 08

05/08/2018 102478 11.72 08
CHK#

82.26 270881

05/08/2018 110.64 08

CHK#
110.64 270882

05/08/2018 345.00 08

CHK#

345.00 270883

05/08/2018 350.00 08

CHK#
350.00 270884

05/08/2018 35.90 08

05/08/2018 191.66 08

— CHK#
227.56 270885

05/08/2018 24.95 08
05/08/2018 3.93 08



Uftit UD/UB/i:UI» llMh Mi'.vi CHECK REGISTER FROM: 270820 TO;

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MA[N

ITEM/REASONVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

PrraEY BOWES INC. 08 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEH 0012742694

POLK COUNTY PUBLISHING 08 2018 010-691-430 ADVERTISING/PUBLICATIONS POLK COUNTY JUDGE

POLK COUNTY TAX OFFICE 08 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1FDXE45S14HA36574
08 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1GNLC2E04DR293404
08 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1GNLC2E08ER174594
08 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1GNMCAE06AR188251
08 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1GNLC2E03CR293926

08 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTimS 1GC0CVCG3BF168776

POLK COUNTY TITACTOR SUP 08 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR POLK CO PCT 2

PREMIER AUTOPLEX 08 2018 010-551-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION POLK CO. CONSTABLE 1

PURCHASE POWER

R.B.'S WATER DEPOT

08 2018 010-409-311 POSTAGE

08 2018 024-624-490 MISCELLANEOUS

08 2018 010-503-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

8000-9090-0878-7801

POLK CO R&B 4

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

RELIABL£ AUTO PARTS CO. 08 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 7345

ROLAND. KENNETH . DDS 08 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

ROTH. JOE D. 08 2018 010-426-400 AnORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / JOANNA SANDERS
08 2010 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / DESHAUN GEE

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 08 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 979856 TOWER RENT

270917 CHKIOO PAGE 8
BATCHff: 08

BATCH

DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

CHK#
28.88 270886

05/08/2018 180.00 08

CHK#
180.00 270887

05/08/2018 102569 175.10 08

CHK#
175.10 2708®

05/08/2018 102596 7.50 OB
05/08/2018 102596 7.50 08
05/08/2018 102596 7.50 08

05/08/2018 102596 7.50 08
05/08/2018 102596 7.50 08
05/08/2018 102596 7.50. 08

CHI^
45.00 270889

05/08/201B 102571 101.85 08
CHK#

101.85 270890

05/08/2018 102547 481.43 08

- CHK#

481.43 270891

05/08/2018 520.99 08

CHK#

520.99 270892

05/08/2018 102590 10.67 08
05/08/2018 37.83 08

- CHK#
48.50 270893

05/08/2018 102607 27.48 08

CHK#

27.48 270894

05/08/2018 1.050.00 08

CIK#

1.050.00 270B95

05/08/2018 325.00 08
05/08/2018 325.00 08

cm

650.00 270896

05/08/2018 840.00 08

- CHK#
840.00 270897



DATE 05/06/2018 TIME 07:12 CHECK REGISTER FROM:' 270820 TO;

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCGUMTrHAIN

VENDOR NAME • PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOIM NAME ITEM/REASON

SAyCO HARDWARE LLC • 08 2018 022-622-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES POLK CO PCT 2

SCRIPT CARE, LTD. 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL

SHUKAN LAW FIRM 08 2018 010-466-402 INTERPRETER FEES

08 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

08 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

08 2018 010-466-400 AHORNEY FEES

SOUTHERN CRUSHED CONCRE 08 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL

08 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

SOUTHERN TIRE MART. LLC 08 2018 021-621-354 TIRES/TUBES

STATE BAR OF TEXAS 08 2018 040-650-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

SU1»ENLINK 08 2018 022-622-420 TELEPHONE

SY5C0 HOUSTON. INC 08 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 08 2018 010-554-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 08 2018 024-624-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

08 2018 010-495-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

TEXAS CENTER FOR THE JU 08 2018 010-466-427 IRAVEL/IHAINING

258TH DISTRICT COURT

F / PATRICIA CATER

F / ERIC FOREMAN

F / DAVID BORTOZ

50211 PCT 4

502L1 PCT 4

277630 POLK PCTl

61725004

100001-8699-713359101

970615

POLK CO CONSTABLE PCT 4

204209 T. OVERSTREET

246724/51049

25BTH DISTRICT COURT

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HOT 08 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 36CRCPE05AG190293

270917 CHKIOO PAGE 9
BATCH]?: 08

BATCH
DATE PO NO AMOUNT COtE

05/08/2018 102622 22.88 08

—- CHK#
22.88 270898

05/08/2018 925.04 08

CHK#
925.04 270899

05/08/2018 150.00 08
05/08/2018 450.00 08
05/08/2018 420.00 08
06/08/2018 325.00 08

CHi^
1.345.00 270900

05/08/2018 102594 13.275.90 08
05/08/2018 102594 13.873.14 08

CHK#
27.149.04 270901

05/08/2018 102582 338.16 08
CHK#

338.16 270902

05/08/2018 98.00 08

- CHK#
98.00 270903

05/08/2018 135.89 08
CHK#

135.89 2709M

05/08/2018 102548 439.62 08
CHK#

439.62 270905

05/08/2018 60.00 00

CHK#
60.00 270906

05/08/2018 102589 225.00 08

05/08/2018 102623 295.00 08

CHK#
520.00 270907

05/08/2018 150.00 08

CHK#
160.00 2709QB

05/08/2018 102624 7.50 08

aiK#

7.50 270909



uAit ub/ua/ifliia iiHt u/:iz CHECK REGISTER FROM: 270B20 TO:

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCCUNTiHAIN
270917 oeaOO PAGE 10

BATCHY: 08

BATCH

DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCEVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

THE CENTER FOR SIGHT. P 08 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL

THOMAS SUPPLY. INC. 08 2018 024-624-338 CULVERTS

08 2018 022-622-338 CULVERTS
POLK CO POT 4

POLK CO POT 2

TIMBER LOOP EHERG. PHYS 08 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

HATCHGUARD VIDEO 08 2018 010-560-300 UNIFORMS POLK COUNTY

HAUKESHA-PEARCE INDUSTR 08 2018 010-511-574 CAPITAL OUTLAY BUILDINGS 207388

• 08 2018 010-511-574 CAPITAL OUTLAY BUILDINGS 207388

08 2018 010-511-574 CAPITAL OUTLAY BUILDINGS 207388

WaiS. JOHN 08 2018 010-466-400 AHORNEY FEES F / HERBERT

08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEy FEES - COUNTY COU'M"/ XZAVIOUS HARSH
08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H / TAMMARA BOICE

08 2018 010-426-400 AHORNEY FEES - COUNTY CQU H / DAVID CARROLL
08 2018 010-426-400 AHORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / STORMY EARLY

WEST GROUP PAYMENT CENT 08 2018 040-650-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

08 2018 040-650-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

08 2018 040-650-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

1000035571

1000102154'
1003131357

WILLIAMS FIRM. THE. P.C 08 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / AARON ZELAYA

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

"TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUm"

05/08/2018 203.15 08

cm
203.15 270910

05/08/2018 102588 3.607.56 08
05/08/2018 102575 869.67 08

OK#
4,477.23 270911

05/08/2018 186.55 08

CHK#
186.55 270912

05/08/2018 102567 474.00 08

CHK#
• 474.00 270913

05/08/2018 102612 6.966.30 08
05/08/2018 102612 6.441.30 08

05/08/2018 102612 7.410.50 08
cm

20.818.10 270914

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

325.00 08

250.00 08

325.00 08

325.00 08

325.00 08

CHK#
1.550.00 270915

1.547.84 08

68.00 08

278.00 08

om

1.893.04 270916

325.00 08

CHK#
325.00 270917

277.457.50

0.00

277.457.50



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 3.005.48

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 3.005.48

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMETT".

LOUIS PLcra

SYDNEY KURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

check#'s^1M/JL •



UAlb Ub/UU/ajlB IIHE U9:iy CHECK REGISTER FROM: 27091B TO: 270918 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUPaiMAIN BATCHjF: 01

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCCIMT NUMBER ACCCUMT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT COCE

COLLINS TRACTOR AND EQU 08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS &REPAIRS POLCOU 05/08/2018 102633 3.005.48 01

CHK#
3.005.48 270918

TOTAL CHECKS WRITlBI 3.005.48
TOTAL VOID CIECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 3.005.48



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 679.98

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 679.98

THE PREC0ING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PL07H

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECKgS^'lffll^ -



DATE 05/08/2018 TIME 11:22 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 270919 TO: 270919 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT;HAIN BATCH?: 01

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

"mACTOl SUPPLY CREDIT P 08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 6035301202853089 05/08/2018 102636 699.98 01
08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 6035301202853089 05/08/2018 102636 60.00- 01
08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 6035301202853089 05/08/2018 102636 40.00 01

- CHI^
579.98 270919

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 679.98

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 679.98



FUND DESCRIPnON

010 GENERAL FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

2.891.52

2.891,52

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

CHECKffS,2m2fl_ •



DATE 05/15/2018 TIME 09;37 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 270930 TO: 270932 QKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUm-:HAIN BATCHff: 01

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NATC ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AHGlWr CODE

DIRECT SOLUTIONS 08 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI POLK CO MAINTENANCE 05/15/2018 1.518.52 01
CHK#

1.518.52 270930

HAMRICK. JULIE HAYES 08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTT COU M/ REBECCA CUNNINGHAM 05/15/2018 498.00 01
08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H / BRIAN KARG 05/15/2018 325.00 01
08 2018 010-426-400 AnORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H / PAULA TUCKER 05/15/2018 325.00 01

— cm
1.148.00 270931

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 08 2018 010-401-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 239519 SYDNEY MURPHY 05/15/2018 225.00 01
cm

225.00 270932

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 2.891.52
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 2.891.52



SCHEDULE OF BILL^ BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEHEWI3

010 GENERAL FUND 794.00

TOTAL OF Ail FUNDS 794.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APBROVfi) FOR>A'

LOUIS PLQTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

lY™-. ^

cHECKffa



DATE 05/16/2018 TIME 13:54 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 1^627 TO: 127647
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:JURY FUND

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PG

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS STEVENSON JUDITH SUSAN 05/22/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS COOK ANNA K 05/22/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-4B5 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS HARVEY RUSSELL CORY 05/22/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.CG^ff1ISS SONNIER JERRIE MICHELLE 05/22/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS BATTISE MEUNIE LRAIN 05/22/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS MARINER AUDRA GAIL 05/22/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS OTT BOBBIE JO 05/22/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS COLE JENNIFER ANN 05/22/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANQ.CCMHISS NOBLES PAMELA SUE 05/22/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS WAITS TAYLOR JEFFERSON 05/22/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CO^t^ISS JOHNSON JOE EDGAR 05/22/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS KINLER SHIRLEY DIANE 05/22/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COW^ISS SWEETEN JAMES CARL 05/22/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COWISS TORREZ SUSAN DEMISE 05/22/2018

CHHOO PAGE 1

BATCH

AMOUNT COLE

46.00
cm^

46.00 127627

6.00

— cm
6.00 127628

6.00

am
6.00 127629

6.00

CHI^

6.00 127630

46.00

—- cm
46.00 127631

46.00'

cm

46.00 127632

46.00

CHK#
46.00 127633

46.00

— cm

46.00 127634

46.00

— CHK#
46.00 127635

46.00

am
46.00 127636

6.00

— cm
6.00 127637

46.00

cm
46.00 127638

46.00

CHKtf

46.00 127639

45.00



DATE 05/16/2018 TIKE 13:54 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 127627 TO: 127647 CHKIOO PAGE 2
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUm'iJURY FUND

. batchVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOIWT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AHC3UMT COCE

- CHK#
46.00 127640

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,C0t^4ISS PETTIES ROSALINE MIRANDA 05/22/2018 46.00

cm
46.00 127641

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS MCCORHICK ROBERT JOSEPH 05/22/2018 46.00

cum
45.00 127642

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COmiSS BOYS &GIRLS CLUB 05/22/2018 " 23.00

CHK#
23.00 127643

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COmiSS CHILDRENZ HAVEN 05/22/2018 109.00

— - CHK#
109.00 127644

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAHD.COWISS CASA 05/22/2018 40.00

— cm

40.00 127645

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS HABITAT FOR HUMANITY 05/22/2018 23.00

CHK#

23.00 127645

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS SAAFE HOUSE 05/22/2018 23.00

CHK#
23.00 127647

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 794.00
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 794.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FIMD

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 199,702.42
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 9,226.40

022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 5,093.82
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 21,373.51
024 ROAD & BRIDGE 72.997.37
040 LAW LIBRARY FUND 267.23

051 AGING 5.365.49
090 DRUG FORFEITURE FUND 4.250.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 318,276.24

THE HiECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND API

LOUIS PLQTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH^

cHECKtfSiQTO^SB- Jh\0<4Q



DATE 05/16/2018 TIME 15:27 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 270933 TO: 271049 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCQUNT:miN mm-. 22

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

VERIZON WIRELESS 08 2018 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 422444144-ODOQl 05/22/2018 37.99 22
CHI^

37.99 270933

VERIZON WIRELESS 08 2018 010-694-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 942081499-00001 05/22/2018 60.50 22
— cm

60.50 270934

VERIZON WIRELESS 08 2018 010-503-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 9420B5935-00001 05/22/2018 53.99 22
CHK#

53.99 270935

VERIZON WIRELESS 08 2018 021-621-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 522197426-00001 05/22/2018 102695 39.42 22
CHKff

39.42 270935

" S " ICE COMPANY INC 08 2018 023-523-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES POLK CO POT 3 05/22/2018 102740 72.25 22

CHK#
72.25 270937

ABLES-IAND. INC. 08 2018 024-624-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK CO PCT 4 05/22/2018 102741 65.98 22
CHi^

65.98 270938

AMERICAN ELEVATOR SERVI 08 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS. POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 05/22/2018 102722 945.00 22

CHK#

945.00 270939

AN^ICAN FILTER SERVICE 08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REaACEMENT/BLDG POU CO. MAINTENANCE 05/22/2018 102723 954.84 22
CHK#

954.84 270940

ANDREAS. DUSTIN 08 2018 010-466-400 AHORNEY FEES F / JORDAN TEES 05/22/2018 450.00 22"
- CHK#

450.00 270941

/WWARK UNIFORM &CAREE 08 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTOOI 792567503 05/22/2018 102578 188.55 22
08 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568818 • 05/22/2018 102678 137.20 22
08 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568821 05/22/2018 102678 83.12 22

cm

408.87 270942

AT&T 08 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 713 101-0130 5792 05/22/2018 10.10 22

CHK#
10.10 270943

AT&T 08 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 713 101-0030 5157 05/22/2018 1.42 22

CHK#
1.42 270944

BG RECOVERY 08 2018 010-552-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES GARY HARLING 05/22/2018 50.00 22

—- CHK#

50.00 270945



DATE 05/16/2018 TIME 15:27 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 270933 TO: 271049 CHKIOO PAGE 2
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIH BATCH/f: 22

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUtfT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE POND AMOUffT COCE

BAYLOR COLLEGE OF MED. 08 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 05/22/2018 60.43 22
08 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 05/22/2018 8.29 22

CHK#

68.72 270945

BAYLOR ST. LUKE'S MEDIC 08 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 05/22/2018 54,41 22
CHK#

54.41 270947

BERG, CECIL 08 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / CHRISTOPHER STUART 05/22/2018 450.00 22
08 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/ AUSTIN MATCHETT 05/22/2018 450!GO 22

CHKtf

900.00 270948

BEST AIR CONDITIONING 8. 08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 05/22/2018 102680 43.18 22

— cm
43.18 270949

BETTER HOfC AND LAWN 08 2018 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING PCU COUNTY COURTHOUSE 05/22/2018 183.33 22
cm

183.33 270950

BOB BARKER COMPANY. INC 08 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES POLTXO 05/22/2018 102671 293.66 22

cm
293.66 270951

BOB'S MOWERS &PARTS 08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 05/22/2018 102677 85.80 22
CHK#

85.80 270952

BUFKIN, JPm 08 2018 010-426-400 AHORNEY FEES - COUNH COU M/ FAYE TRAFTON 05/22/2018 2.850.0o' 22
08 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / GINGER ALLBRIGHT 05/22/2018 390.00 22

cm

3.240.00 270953

BURRIS FARM &HOME 08 2016 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE POLK CO. SHERIFF 05/22/2018 102642 477.48 22

— CH0
477.48 270954

BURRIS REPAIR 08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS &REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 05/22/2018 102735 8.538.94 22

cm

B.538.94 2709ffi

CAHINO REAL EfSRG ASSOC 08 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 05/22/2018 251.60 22
08 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 05/22/2018 98.98 22

CHK^

350.50 270956

CAR-TUNES 08 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR 203 05/22/2018 102662 363.60 22
08 2018 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 203 05/22/2018 102681 309.33 22

CHKj?

672.93 270957



DATE 05/16/2018 TIME 15:27

VENDOR NAME PP-ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

CASA DELIA TIRE 08 2018 010-560-354 TIRE/TUBES

CHECK REGISTER ROM: 270933 TO:

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUMTiKAIN

ITEM/REASON

POLK CO, SHERIFF

CENTURY II PRINHNG 08 2018 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES > POLK CO. JAIL

CHERRY. SUNIL MD 08 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL

CHI ST LUKE 08 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

CINTAS CORPORATION * 08 2018 024-624-300 UNIFORMS

08 2018 024-624-300 UNIFORMS

08 2018 024-624-300 UNIFORMS

08 2018 024-624-300 UNIFORMS

01048

01048

01048

01048

CLEAR VIEW GLASS 08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEHENT/BLDG POLK CO. MAINTENANCE

CLERK. SUPREME COURT 08 2018 010-426-481 FEES/OUES 3101700 TOM BROWN

CLEVELAND ASPHALT PRODU 08 2016 021-621-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK CO PCT 1

CLIFTON CHEVROLET INC 08 2018 010-553-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION POLK CO. CONSTABLE 3

08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS St REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3

COCHRAN FUNERAL HOME 08 2018 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK COUNTY JPl

DELOACH. GEORGE D.O. 08 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL
08 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

DIBOLL CUSTOM UPHOLSTER 08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3

271049 CHKIOO PAGE 3
BATCHif: 22

BATCH

DATE PO NO AMOUNT COOE

05/22/2018 102659 620.00 22
CHK#

620.00 270958

05/22/2018 102708 48.50 22

CHK^
48.50 270959

05/22/2018 271.88 22

QU
271.68 270960

05/22/2018 2.667.97 22

zm
2.667.97 270961

05/22/2018 102742 201.12 22
05/22/2018 102742 201.12 22
05/22/2018 102742 " 201.12 22

05/22/2018 102742 201.12 22

01^
804.48 27fl9ffi

05/22/2018 102725 77.78 22

CHK#
77.78 270963

05/22/2018 235.00 22

cm^

235.00 270964

05/22/2018 102690 1.240.15 22

CHK#
1.240.15 270965

05/22/2018 102721 980.30 22
05/22/2018 102635 425.00 22

CHK#

1.405.30 270966

05/22/2018 425.00 22

— zm
425.00 270967

05/22/2018 1.004.77 22
05/22/2018 504.26 22

- CHK#
1.5Q9.03 270968

05/22/2018 102638 65.00 22

- cm
65.00 270969



DATE 05/16/2018 TIME 15:27 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 270933 TO: 271049 iCHKLOG PAGE 4

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCQUNT:HAIN BATCHY: 22

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODE

DOGGETT MACHINERY SERVI 08 2018 023-623-455 PARTS & REPAIRS 0020000529 05/22/2018 102639 212.86 22

- CHKff

212.86 270970

DOUBLE S MELDING SUPPLY 08 2018 021-621-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES COUNT 05/22/2018 102691 14.00 22
CHK#

14.00 270971

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO. 08 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC2 05/22/2018 102656 1,701.15 22
08 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC2 05/22/2018 102715 917.11 22
08 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC2 05/22/2018 102705 1,202.84 22
08 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC4 05/22/2018 102743 2.348.76 22
08 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC4 05/22/2018 102744 12.335.82 22

— - CHi^
18,505.68 270972

EATON'S HARDWARE. LLC 08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLD6 POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 05/22/2018 102682 6.49 22
08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO POT 3 05/22/2018 102645 37.99 22
08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO POT 3 05/22/2018 102645 56.60 22
08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO POT 3 05/22/2018 102645 23.98 22
08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 05/22/2018 102645 879.97 22
08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 05/22/2018 102645 339.99 22

08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 05/22/2018 102645 41.84 22
08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 05/22/2018 102645 35.74 22
08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS Ei REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 05/22/2018 102645 92.37 22
08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 05/22/2018 102645 2.15 22

08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 05/22/2018 102645 54.09 22
08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 05/22/2018 102645 23.99 - 22
08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS &-REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 05/22/2018 102645 43.98 22

• CHK#

1.639.18 270973

EMTERGY TEXAS. INC 08 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 137887642 ANML SHELTER 05/22/2018 47.00 22
08 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITV 139349665 ANML SHELTER 05/22/2018 256.39 22

— Cl«#

303,39 270974

FAIR ICE SERVICE 08 2018 024-624-490 MISCELLANEOUS 8345B827 05/22/2018 102745 70.00 22

cm

78.00 2709^

FEDEX 08 2018 010-495-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2968-0551-3 05/22/2018 6.53 22

CHK#

6.53 270976

FLOWERS BAKING COMPANY 08 2018 010-512-333 INMATE HEALS

08 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

08 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

FHHS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS 08 2018 010-591-405 AUTOPSIES

0040208777

0040278004

0040278004

P0LK-JP3

05/22/2018 102641 148.40 22

05/22/2018 102604 216.85 22

05/22/2018 102698 22.26 22

cm

387.51 270977

05/22/2018 1.950.00 22
CHK#

1.950.00 270978



DATE 05/16/2018 TTHE 15:27 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 270933 TO;

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTzMAIN

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

FRANK'S TRANSMISSION 08 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR

GAaOHAYS EXXON

GALLS

08 2018 021-621-354 TIRES/TUBES

08 2018 010-512-300 UNIFORMS

08 2018 010-512-300 UNIFORMS

08 2018 010-512-300 UNIFORMS

08 2018 010-512-300 UNIFORMS

08 2018 010-512-300 UNIFORMS

08 2018 010-512-300 UNIFORMS

ITEM/REASON

POLK CO. SHERIFF

POLK CO PCI 1

1000944956

1000944956

1000944956

1000944956

1000944956

1000944956

GENERAL WIRE & ELECTRIC 08 2018 010-611-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG POLX CO. MAINTENANCE

GLASS AND MORE 08 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR

GLAZIER FOODS CWANY 08 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

08 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

eOCDRICH FIRE DEPAR7MEN 08 2018 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS

HAMRICK. JULIE MAYES 08 2018 010-466-400 AHORNEY FEES
08 2018 010-456-400 AHORNEY FEES

HANCOCK-JONES. CHRISTIE 08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY

08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY

OB 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY

08 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY

08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY

08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY

08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY

08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY

08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY

08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY

08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY
08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY

POLK CO. SHERIFF

FOOD

100126368

2ND QTR PAYMENT

F / SABRINA WHITMAN

F / EOARD CLINARD JR.

COU G / JESSIE DUFF

COU G / JUDY HENRY

COU G / MARGARET THOMAS

COU G / JOHN CREEKMORE

COU G / OARLA LANGFORD

ecu G / GERALD RILEY

ecu G / MOLLIE HUDNELL

COU G / BERTIE BROOKS

COU PC / HOLHAN/JACKSON

COU PC / RICHARDSON/WHITE

COU PC / A. FULLER

COU JUV / ELIJAH HARLESS

271049 CHKIOO PAGE 5

BATCH#: 22

QATOI

DATE PO NO AMOUNT• CODE

05/22/2018 102663 174.46 22

- CHK#
174.46 270979

05/22/2018 102692 15.00 22

CHK#
15.00 270980

05/22/2018 102665 97.23 22

05/22/2018 102665 25.85 22

05/22/2018 102666 27.97 22

05/22/2018 102666 27.98 22

05/22/2018 102668 71.38 22

05/22/2018 102709 78.45 22

CHK#
328.87 270981

05/22/2018 102676 12.02 22

CHK#

12.02 270982

05/22/2018 102661 540.00 22

cm
540.00 270983

05/22/2018 102630 416.06 22

05/22/2018 102718 362.91 22

CHK#

778.97 270984

05/22/2018 3,304.67 22

CHK#
3.304.67 270985

05/22/2018 450.00 22

05/22/2018 450.00 22

CHK#
900.00 270986

05/22/2018 250.00 22

05/22/2018 750.00 22

05/22/2018 750.00 22

05/22/2018 750.00 22

05/22/2018 500.00 22

05/22/2018 750.00 22

05/22/2018 1.250.00 22

05/22/2018 750.00 22

05/22/2018 498.00 22

05/22/2018 798.00 22

05/22/2018 462.00 22

05/22/2018 325.00 22

7.833.00 270987



OATH 05/16/2018 TIME 15:27 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 270933 TO: 271049 CHKIQO PAGE 6
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOl)fn':HAIN OATCHf: 22

VENDOR NAME

I H S PHARMACY

INDOFF INCORPORATED

PP ACCOUIfr NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO

BATCH

AMOUNT COCE

08 2018 022-622-338 CULVERTS 14022 05/22/2018 102655 367.58 22

-- cm
367.58 270988

08 2018 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE POL-55096 05/22/2018 102703 194.11 22
08 2018 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE POl-55096 05/22/2018 102702 1,775.75 22
08 2018 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE POL-55096 05/22/2018 102734 1.542.88 22
08 2018 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE POL-55096 05/22/2018 102734 1.542.88 22
08 2018 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE POL-55096 05/22/2018 102734 1.542.88 22

— c\m
6.598.50 270989

08 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 05/22/2018 330.39 22

— CHK#

330.39 27099D

08 "2018 010-224-330 FUEL PAYABLE POLK CO MAINTENANCE 05/22/2018 19.482.15 22
OS 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 2 05/22/2018 102657 39.96 22
08 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 05/22/2018 102646 633.40 22
08 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 05/22/2018 102646 842.75 22
08 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/GIL POLK CO PCT 3 05/22/2018 102646 1.284.13 22
OS 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 05/22/2018 102646 1.037.57 22
08 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 05/22/2018 102646 1.299.05 22
08 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 05/22/2018 1G2679 130.38 22
08 2018 021-621-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 1 05/22/2018 102693 2.625.95 22
08 2018 021-621-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 1 05/22/2018 102693 2.952.38 22
08 2018 021-621-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 1 . 05/22/2018 102693 2.039.50 22
08 2018 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 4 05/22/2018 102746 72.80 22
08 2018 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 4 05/22/2018 102746 1.818.66 22
08 2018 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 4 05/22/2018 102746 1.216.91 22
08 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 05/22/2018 102739 54.60 22
08 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 05/22/2018 102739 845.43 22
08 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 05/22/2018 102739 1.110.09 22

CH(^

37.485.71 270991

08 2018 021-621-456 PARTS & REPAIR POLK CO PCT 1 05/22/2018 102694 300.00 22

CHK#
300.00 27099Z

08 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 05/22/2018 2.587.67 22

- CHK#

2.587.67 270993

08 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 77351SD 05/22/2018 102670 687.50 22

- CHK#

687.50 270994

08 2018 010-694-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 327305 05/22/2018 102634 27.48 22
08 2018 010-450-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 182855 05/22/2018 102675 233.84 22
08 2018 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1828B7 05/22/2018 102667 11.60 22
08 2018 010-497-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 182883 05/22/2018 102658 43.11 22

- CHK#
316,03 2709S5



DATE 05/16/2018 TIHE 15:27 CHECK REGI^ FROM: 270933 TO:
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUfTT-.HAIN

271049 CHKIOO PAGE 7
BATCHif: 22

VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

INTEGRITY DRUG SCREENIN 08 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS POLK CO HUMAN RESOURCES

DATE PC NO

05/22/2010

05/22/2018 102713INVEtmjRY TRADING COHPA 08 2018 010-560-300 UNIFORMS POLK CO. SHERIFF

08 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / RAYMOND SMITH 05/22/2018
08 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / TEAL DAVIDSON 05/22/2018
08 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / DAMON POTTS 05/22/2018
08 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JOSE MEDINA 05/22/2010
08 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / AARON KEITH 05/22/2018

LANDMARK INVESTIGATIONS 08 2018 010-467-404 EXPERT WITNESS
08 2018 010-466-404 EXPERT WITNESS

08 2018 010-466-404 EXPERT WITNESS

411TH DISTRICT COURT

258TH DISTRICT COURT

258TN DISTRICT COURT

05/22/2018

05/22/2018

05/22/2018

LAWMAN'S UNIFOraiS & EQU 08 2018 010-560-300 UNIFORMS

08 2018 010-552-300 UNIFORMS
POLK CD. SHERIFF

POLK CO. CONSTABLE 2

05/22/2018 102660

05/22/2018 102554

LEAL-HUDSON. RACHEL 08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / REEVES/SCHAFTER 05/22/2018

LIVCOM (LIVINGSTON CQHM 08 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 99031936FAS2107 05/22/2018

LIVINGSTON STRIPING SER 08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 05/22/2010 102726

Um. DR RAYMOND

MA1MES0N TRI GAS

HCORIDE. HECHELLE

08 2018 010-596-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS

08 2018 010-596-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS

08 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS

08 2018 023-623-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES

08 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES

08 2018 010-458-427 TRAVEL TRAINING

17363

17363

17363

D4635

V2313

TRAVEL ADVANCE

05/22/2018

05/22/2018

05/22/2018

05/22/2018 102640

05/22/2018 102697

05/22/2018

BATffl

AMOUNT con

150.00 22

CHK#

150.00 270995

455.00 22

CHKif
455.00 270997

1.038.00 22

588.00 22

450.00 22

250.00 22

654.00 22

— cm
2.980.00 270998

3.759.65 22

937.85 22

1.958.55 22

CHK#
6.666.05 270999

781.73 22

48.00 22

CHK#
829.73 271000

60.00 22

CHK#

60.00 271001

494.48 22

CHK#
494.48 271002

575.00 22

cm

575.00 271003

165.00 22

100.00 22

165.00 22

CHK#
430.00 271004

166.50 22

668.00 22

CHK#
834.50 2710(5

375.70 22

CHK#
375.70 271006



DATE 05/16/2018 TIKE 15:27 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 270933 TO: 271049 OKIOQ PAGE 8
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH#: 22

BATOt
VENDffll NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO ATOUNT CODE

HCCORHACK FIRE EJfTINGUI 08 2018 010-512-453 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS POLK CO. JAIL 05/22/2018 102710 335.00 22
CHK#

335.00 271007

MCMAHDN IV. JOSHUA 08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY GOU PC / MARISSA WILSON 05/22/2018 396.00 22
08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / HOLMAN/JACKSON 05/22/2018 426.00 22
08 2018 010-425-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / REEVES/SHAFTER 05/22/2018 402.00 22

—- CHK#
1.224.00 271008

MEMORIAL HULTISPECIALTY'08 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 05/22/2018 38.52 22

CHK#

38.52 271009

MUSTANG CAT- TRACTOR 08 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR 0790030 05/22/2018 102705 41.64 22
08 2018 023-623-455 PARTS & REPAIRS 0790050 05/22/2018 102736 467.29 22
08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 0790050 05/22/2018 102736 99.00 22

- CHK#
607.93 271010

NAVA, HALEIGH 08 2018 010-456-486 COURT REPORTER SERVICES 258TH DISTRICT COURT 05/22/2018 1.152.00 22

• CHK#
1.152.00 2710U

NELLSCH, VERNER 0. M.D. 08 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL ^EDICAL 05/22/2018 92.37 22

• cm
92.37 271012

O'REIUY AUTOMOTIVE, IN 08 2018 010-475-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 773056 05/22/2018 102726 473.02 22
08 2018 010-475-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 773056 05/22/2018 102726 473.02- 22
08 2018 010-475-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 773056 05/22/2018 102726 482.58 22
08 2018 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 773056 05/22/2018 102727 181.58 22
08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 773056 05/22/2018 102685 58.00 22

08 2018 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 773056 05/22/2018 102684 166.16 22

CHK#
888.32 271013

PHILLIPS, BOBBY 08 2018 QlO-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / RICKY GAGE JR 05/22/2018 450,00 22
08 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JENNIFER SMITH 0^22/2018 325.00 22
08 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / LEON FALCON 05/22/2018 450.00 22
08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / CURTIS CHAMBERS 05/22/2018 450.00 22
08 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / GILLIAN FALLS 05/22/2018 350.00 22

CHK#

2.025.00 271014

FINEY HOODS PATHOLOGY P 08 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 05/22/2018 255.81 22

CHK#
255.81 271015

PITTJEY BOWES GLOBAL FIN G8 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 0010753380 05/22/2018 1.954.14 22

CMC#

1.954.14 271016



DAH 05/16/2018 TIME 15:27 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 270933 TO: 271049 CHCIOO PAGE 9
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUPTTiMArN BATCH#: 22

BAiai
VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

POLK CENTRAL APPRAISAL 08 2018 010-691-406 APPRASIAL DISTRICT 3RD QTR PAYMENT 05/22/2018 102,740.91 22
Crt^

102.740.91 271017

POLK COUNTY PUBLISHING 08 2018 010-691-430 ADVERTISING/PUBLICATIONS POLK COUNH AUDITOR 05/22/2018 131.00 22
CHK#

131.00 271018

POLK COUNTf TRACTOR SUP 08 2018 022-622-456 PARTS &REPAIR POLK CO PCT 2 05/22/2018 102673 170,49 22

CHK#
170.49 271019

POSTHET 08 2018 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE 000006 05/22/2018 102733 25.86 22
CHK#

25.86 271020

PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 08 2018 010-467-405 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION 411TH JUDICIAL COURT 05/22/2018 450.00 22
—- CHK#

450.00 27102L

QUEST OIAGNQSnCS 08 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 05/22/2018 102.51 22
CHK#

102.51 271022

R.B.'S WATER DEPOT 08 2018 010-694-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK COUNTY PERMITS 05/22/2018 • 41.83 22

CHK#

41.83 271023

RaiABLE AUTO PARTS CO. 08 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 05/22/2018 102724 116.14 22

- CHK#
116,14 271D24

RINEHART. PAULA 08 2018 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 05/22/2018 22.50 22

-— CHK#
22.50 271025

RGMCG EQUIPMENT CD. 08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS &REPAIRS 73962 05/22/2018 102737 336.96 22

CHK#
336:96 271026

ROTH. JOE D. 08 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / BARBARA RUSHING 05/22/2018 325.00 22
08 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / NUMA PENNYWELL 05/22/2018 840.00 22

- CHK#

1.165.00 271027

RURAL PIPE &PLmBING S 08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLOG POLCOU 05/22/2018 102683 70.95 22

aM
70.95 271028

SCRIPT CARE, LTD. OS 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE PC9651L 05/22/2018 503.11 22

- CHK#

503.11 271029



DATE 05/16/2018 TIKE 15:27 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 270933

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUffTiMAIN

VENDOR NAME

SHUKAN LAW FIRM

SnrON. SHELLY

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

08 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

08 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

08 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

ITEM/REASON

F / MATTHEW KEY

F / RICHARD KINSER

F / KENNETH COURTER
08 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUtfTY COU PC / KING

SHARTOX 08 2018 010-505-405 URINALYSTIS TEST POLK CO. COURT HOUSE

SOUTHERN COMPUTTR WAREH 08 2018 010-694-452 SOFTWARE MAINT PC29297

08 2018 010-511-452 SUPPLIES/OFFICE EQUIPMENT PC29297
08 2018 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE PC29297

SOUTHERN CRUSICO CONCRE 08 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL

08 2018 024-524-339 ROAD MATERIAL

08 2018 024-524-339 ROAD MATERIAL

08 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL

SOUTHERN SOFTWARE INC 08 2018 090-560-499 SHERIFFS ACCT

SPRABERRY. SONDRA 08 2018 010-499-427 TRAVa/TRAINING

SQUYRES. JIM 08 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANT 08 2018 010-403-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

08 2018 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE

08 2018 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE

SYSCO HOUSTON. INC 08 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

08 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

TAX ASSESSOR COLLECTOR 08 2018 010-499-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

08 2018 010-499-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

50211

50211

50211

50211

8209

TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

F / CORBIN VESTAL

DAL 1019903B

DAL 10199038

DAL 10199038

970616

970616

POLK CO TAX OFFICE

POLK CO TAX OFFICE

TO: 271049 CHKIOO PAGE 10

BATCTf: 22

BATCH

DATE PO NO AMOUNT COEE

05/22/2018 325.00 22

GHI^
325.00 271030

05/22/2018 1.908,00 22
05/22/2018 225.00 22
05/22/2018 522.00 22

—

2.655,00 271031

05/22/2018 102349 208,95 22

—- cm

208.95 271032

05/22/2018 102431 52.80 22

05/22/2018 102330 863.16 22,
05/22/2018 102748 392.59 22

CHK#

1.308.55 271033

05/22/2018 102747 6.421.95 22

05/22/2018 102747 13,491.36 22
05/22/2018 102747 28,090.90 22
05/22/2018 102747 6.243.75 22

CHK^
54.255.95 271034

05/22/2018 102323 4.250.00 22

CHK#
4.250.00 271035

05/22/2018 10.00 22

CHK#
10.00 271035

05/22/2018 . 360.00 22

cm
360.00 271037

05/22/2018 102637 59.90 22

05/22/2018 102716 519.94 22

05/22/2018 102716 215.62 22

—CHK#
795.46 271038

05/22/2018 102647 1,482.65 22
05/22/2018 102719 412.45 22

CHK#
1.895.10 2710^

05/22/2018 85.00 22

05/22/2018 85.00 22

-CHK#

170.00 271040



DATE 05/16/2018 TIME 15:27 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 270933 TO;

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCGUHTtMAIN

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUf®ER ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 08 2018 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

08 2018 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

08 2018 010-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

ITEM/REASON

217720 SCHELANA HOCK

243178 P. RINEHART

241316 BOBBYE RICHARDS

TEXAS tXKUHENT SOLimON 08 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 830218-25342568

08 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 830218-25342605

TEXAS IMAGING SYSTEMS 08 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 90136287339

THOMAS SUPPLY. INC. 08 2018 022-622-338 CULVERTS

TDRREZ WELDING AND HACH 08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

U. S. COURT SECURITY CO 08 2018 010-465-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

URGENT DOC 08 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS

WILUAH GEORGE COMPANY 08 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

08 2018 010-512-333 INMATE HEALS

08 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

WOLTERS KLUWER LEGAL & 08 2018 040-650-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

POLK CO PCT 2

POLK CO PCT 3

258TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

POLK CO HUMAN RESOURCES

069170

093700

069170

4001598142

TOTAL CHECKS HRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

271049 CHKIOO PAGE 11

BATCH//: 22

BATCH

DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

05/22/2018 180.00 22
05/22/2018 125.00 , 22
05/22/2018 180.00 22

CHK#

4B5.0D 27I04I

05/22/2018 44.72 22

05/22/2018 682.20 22
CHK#

726.92 mm

05/22/2018 125.00 22

CHK#
125.00 271043

05/22/2018 102654 653.05 22

cm^
653.05 271044

05/22/2018 102738 2.250.00 22

am
2.250.00 271045

05/22/2018 399.00 22

CHK#
399.00 271046

05/22/2018 120.00 22

- CHK#
120.00 271047

05/22/2018 102707 1.841.24 22
05/22/2018 102643 3.175.90 22

05/22/2018 102625 611.07 22

CHl^
5.628.21 271048

05/22/2018 267.23 22

CHK#
267.23 2710^

318.276.24

0.00

318.276.24



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

095 SHERIFFS FEDERAL REV SHARING 1.966.96

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 1.966.96

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

cs iMkCHECK #'S



DATE 05/17/2018 TIME 07:52 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 001086 TO: 001086 (mOO PAffi 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOU[Tr:FEDEQUlTr BATCH#: 01"

BATCH
VEflDOft NAME

CITIBANK

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUffT NAME

08 2018 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

08 2018 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE
08 2018 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

ITEM/REASON

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8328

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8328

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-8328

TOTAL C^ECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CJffiCKS

TOTAL C^ECK AMDIM

DATE PO NO AHOUNT COCE

05/22/2018 102415 741.85 01
05/22/2018 102416 289.07 01
05/22/2018 102578 936.04 01

CHK#
1.96196 1086

1.966.96

0.00

1.966.96



SCHEDULE OF DILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 16.795.19
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 1,512.69
051 AGING 645.95

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 18,953.83

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

R PAYHE

cmcKifSiSlI65n . tSlld<5^



DATE 05/17/2018 TIME 08:54:54 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 271050 TO: 271055 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH#: 01

BATCH
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUTfT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CDCE

08 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102296 86.02 01
06 2018 010-560-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102214 175.78 01
08 2018 010-660-393 LAN ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102312 80.21 01
08 2018 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102312 80.21 01
08 2018 010-560-393 UW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102317 199.40 01
08 2018 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102422 276.80 01
08 2018 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102424 459.95 01
08 2018 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102423 307.86 01
08 2018 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102556 109.28 01
08 2018 010-400-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102758 125.00 01
08 2018 010-400-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102717 256.85 01
08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102731 1.985.09 01
08 2018 010-511-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102712 159.85 01
08 2018 010-511-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102712 159.85 01
08 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102445 49.99 01
08 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102445 63.45 01
08 2018 010-511-460 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102444 2.542.00 01
08 2018 051-645-573 CAPITAL OUTLAY XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102429 248.00 01
08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102443 13.98 01
08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPIACEHENT/BLOG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102443 75.98 01
08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102528 99.99 01
08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102528 89.64 01
08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102528 97.00 01
08 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102529 23.59 01
08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102527 87.47 01
08 2018 010-551-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102500 107.13 01
08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102500 12.00 01
08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPWCEMENT/BLOG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102619 15.32 01
08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102619 63.00 01
08 2018 010-435-490 JUROR SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5446 05/22/2018 102171 604.07 01
08 2018 010-435-490 JUROR SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102307 107.47 01
08 2018 OlD-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102300 52.55 01
08 2018 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102300 52.54 01
08 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102704 35.00 01
08 2018 010-695-300 UNIFORMS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102477 47.90 01
08 2018 010-512-453 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102194 414.10 01
08 2018 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK CO. SHERIFF 05/22/2018 102341 499.00 • 01
08 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102169 330.42 01
08 2018 010-475-317 TRIAL SUPPLIES/EXPENSES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102386 192.10 01
08 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102385 479.55 01
08 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102385 479.55 01
08 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102385 479.55 01
08 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102385 479.65 01
08 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102387 75.76 01
08 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102537 1.149.58 01
08 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102537 49.16 01
08 2018 051-645-344 KITCHEN SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102223 47.98 01
08 2018 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 06/22/2018 102306 252.97 01
08 2018 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102306 247.47 01
08 2018 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102306 24.70 01
08 2018 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102306 56.48 01
08 2018 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102306 19.47 01
08 2018 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102306 60.16 01

VENDOR NAME

CinBANK



DATE 05/17/2018 TIME 08:54 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 271050 TO: 271055 CHKIOO RASE 2
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCHif; 01

BATCH

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO " AKOUNT CODEVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUKT NUMBER ACCCUffT NAME

08 2018 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102306 34.60 DL
08 2018 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102306 51.40 01
08 2018 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102305 30.80 01

08 2018 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102306 83.60 01
08 2016 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102306 66.16 01
08 2018 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 I0272D 97.42 01
06 2018 010-553-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102304 671.50 01
06 2016 010-495-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102732 21.64 01
08 2016 010-458-427 TRAVEL TRAINING XXXX-XXXX.XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102750 247.47 01
08 2018 051-645-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102461 8.00 01
08 2018 051-645-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102418 341.97 01

08 2018 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 05/22/2018 102488 366.00 01

INOOFF INCORPORATED 08 2018 010-560-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 182888

CHK^

16.308.33 271050

05/22/2018 102751 341.80 01

CHK#

341.80 271051

05/22/2018 102757 147.05 01

CHK#
147.06 271Q52

05/22/2018 102752 40.00 01

05/22/2018 102753 706.01 01

CHK#
746.01 271053

05/22/2018 1023B8 45.00 01
CHK#

45.00 271054

05/22/2018 102756 1.355.63 01

— zm

1.365.63 271055

LUFKIN RUBBER & GASKET 08 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

RICHARDS AUTO ELECTRIC 08 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR

08 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR

TEXAS FLOODPLAIN MANAGE 08 2018 010-694-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

WILSON CULVERTS. INC. 08 2018 023-623-338 CULVERTS

007110

POLK CO. SHERIFF

POLK CO. SHERIFF

POLK CO. PERMITS

POLK CO PCT 3

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AHCIKT

18.953.83

0.00

18.953.83



05./15/2018 11:43. PAYROLL. PROOF REGISTER FOR POLK COUNTY/TREASU PAYIOO-PAGE- 119